ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

/
/
—

Thank you for purchasing our product!

Please refer and use this assembly instruction to assemble the product.
Contact our customer service department in case there are any missing or damage parts or hardware.Please also tell

us your "Order ID",We will solve for you as soon as possioble.



ASSEMBLY PREPARATION:

1. Remove all packaging materials, staples and packing straps from the carton.

2. Refer to Parts List and Hardware List and ensure they are correct before assembly.Contact customer service for
missing parts.

3. Place all wooden parts on a clean, flat and so€p surface (e.g. carpet or rug) to prevent parts from ge€ng scratched.

SAFETY PRECAUTION:

1. Keep all hardware parts out of reach of children.

2. Dispose plas€pc packaging material immediately to avoid any risk of suffoca@on to children and animals..

TIPS FOR ASSEMBLY:
1. Allow ample room for assembly and in close proximity to where product will be placed.

2. Assemble the product on a surface that does not scratch or damage the exterior gloss and finish of the furniture.
3. Iden@fy all of the parts, hardware and quan€@ €@es required for each step.

4. During assembly, do not over-@ghten any fi@ngs as this may cause damage.

5. DO NOT USE POWER TOOLS TO ASSEMBLE THIS PRODUCT.

6. Always place the product on a flat, level surface.

7. Do not sit or stand on the par@ally assembled product; only use the product for which it is intended.

CARE AND MAINTENANCE:

- Use a slightly damp cloth to clean the product. Do not use bleach or abrasive cleaning material.

- Check all the fi@ngs periodically and re-@ghten as necessary. Do not use the product if any of the parts is
damaged or broken.

- Never allow any kind of liquid to remain on your furniture. Absorp€on can cause wood to warp or delaminate.

- Do not place hot items (e.g. hot drinks) directly onto the wood surface.

Pagel



@ M m oo w»r

Please check if all

=

@ e
@
=

g

—

Part List

©

i

Hardware List

Please check if all the pieces listed bellow are recevied

@8x30mm Wooden dowel 10 Pcs

@6x35mm  Cam bolt 10 pcs
@15x12mm Cam lock 10 PCS
@6x50mm  Screw 4 pcs

Handle 1 PCS
@3.5x12mm Screw 14 pcs
4mm Allen Key 1 PCs

H &
I @3x17mm

J e @4x30mm

CR ———
CL
DL —
DR =

S

©

Plastic wedge

Screw

Screw

Philips head screwdriver required for assembly

(not included)

The hardware quantities listed above are required for proper assembly.
Some extra hardware may also have been included.

Page2

he pieces listed bellow are recevied

4

4
4

—

pcs
pcs
pcs
pcs
pcs
pcs

pcs




Step 1 F X6

I.Using screw (F) secure slide rail CL to Panel (3) with screwdriver €ghten. mm{@
Il.Using screw (F) secure slide rail CR to panel(4) with screwdriver €@ghten. 23.5x12mm
[ \CR ‘:
. CL ) Wheel

Facing Down

Step 2

I.Secure cam bolt (B) into panel (3,4) with screwdriver as per diagram.

B X2

@—_c®
@6x35mm




Step 3
l.Insert wooden dowel (A) into panel (5) as per diagram.

Il.LA€@ach (3,4)to panel(5),insert cam-lock (C) into the holes on Panel (5),
then turn clockwise to lock onto cam-bolt.

Step 4

I.Secure cam bolt (B) into panel (1) with screwdriver as per diagram.

X2|C X2
= | @&
@8x30mm @15x12mm
1 3
> >
)| | el | |
| =05
B X4
@——c®
@6x35mm




Step 5

l.Insert wooden dowel (A) into panel (1) as per diagram.

Il.LA€@ach (3,4)to panel(1),insert cam-lock (C) into the holes on Panel (3,4),

then turn clockwise to lock onto cam-bolt.

Step 6

I.Place panel(6) as per diagram.

Page5

28x30mm

F

7\

@15x12mm

o

2
e

|V




Step 7 A X41D X4 |G X1
l.Insert wooden dowel (A) into panel (3,4) as per diagram. = ‘E@ -
I.A€ach (2)to panel(3,4,6),using screw (D) a€ach panel (2) to D8x30mm @6x50mm 4mm

panel (3,4) with allen key (G) as per diagram.

.."p/f __---:\\-\\
L

A ~F
N

Step 8

I.Using screw (1) a€pach plas€c wedge (H) to panel (6) with screwdriver as per diagram.

H X4
2

| X4
)
@3x17mm

e

!

\
i S

Pageb




Step 9 B X4
I.Secure cam bolt (B) into panel (7) with screwdriver as per diagram. ((@m—e
[I.Using screw (F) secure handle (E) to panel (7) with screwdriver as per diagram. @6x35mm
E X1
F X2
R
@3.5x12mm
Step 10
I.Using screw (F) secure slide rail DL (G) to panel (8) with screwdriver (M) @ghten. F X6
Il.Using screw(H)secure slide rail DR (G) to panel(9)with screwdriver (M) €@ghten. @m(@
@3.5x12mm
- - _____ _J
Wheel
at the back
Wheel
at the back

e
pd
7
F

Page7




Step 11 J X4
|.A@ach panel(8,9)to panel(10),using screw (J) secure panel(8,9) to panel (10) <)
with screwdriver as per diagram. Il.Place panel(11) as per diagram. M4x30mm

J

J

J
Step 12
|.A€pach panel(7)to panel(8,9,10),insert cam-lock (C) into the designated holes,then turn C X4
clockwise to lock onto cam-bolt. @

@15x12mm
1 2 3
>
oY |k

Page8




Step 13

I.Place drawer as per diagram.

Step 14

\ Final Assembly

Page9




